# OP \$140.00 60810

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLANBIA IRELAND LIMITED		03/31/2023	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tirlán Limited
Street Address:	Abbey Quarter
Internal Address:	Kilkenny
City:	County Kilkenny
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	R95 DXR1
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6081053	TRULY GRASS · FED
Registration Number:	4943284	WEXFORD
Registration Number:	5630229	AVONMORE
Registration Number:	5630228	AVONMORE
Serial Number:	97042174	MAKER'S BLEND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-821-3090

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew L. Frisbee
Address Line 1: 1 Barker Ave., 5th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04301/815097-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew L. Frisbee
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew L. Frisbee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008124 FRAME: 0095

900783825 REEL: 008124 FRAME

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008124 FRAME: 0096

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008124 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 07/05/2023**